

## **Rate Sheet - All American Towing and Transport LLC**

Storage Lot Location - 3905 South Ammon Road, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83406

Storage/impound lot hours – 9am to 5pm M-F (except holidays)

Phone - (208) 351-4697

### **Law Enforcement Tows (accidents / arrests)**

Tow rate - \$200/hr

Mileage - \$4/mile

Storage - \$45/day

### **Abandoned Vehicle Tows**

Tow rate - \$300/hr

Mileage rate - \$6/mile

Storage - \$75/day

Initial administrative fee (applies to each abandoned vehicle) - \$75

Additional administrative fees (if necessary) - \$100/hr

Rollover/recovery fee - \$300

Release of personal property (if vehicle not being recovered) - \$500

Vehicle disposal fee - \$500

### **Other fees (where applicable)**

After hours release of vehicle (if personnel available) - \$300

After hours release of personal property (if personnel available) - \$300

Credit card processing fee - 5%